

Vote on or before Tuesday, September 6th

For Immediate Release Contact: Mara Dolan 978-729-4992

ASSISTANT MAJORITY LEADER MIKE MORAN ENDORSES PUBLIC DEFENDER MARA DOLAN FOR GOVERNOR'S COUNCIL

SAYS "WE NEED A TRUE FIGHTER FOR JUSTICE"

August 17, 2022, Boston, MA – Today Assistant Majority Leader Mike Moran endorsed public defender Mara Dolan for Governor's Council, <u>District 3</u>. The Governor's Council vets and votes on judicial nominations, members of the Parole Board, and commutations and pardons. Moran represents the 18th Suffolk District in the House of Representatives, which includes Allston, Brighton, and Brookline.

"Mara Dolan has proven herself to be a true fighter for justice," said Moran. "That's exactly what we need on the Governor's Council. She will work harder than anyone for the people of the Commonwealth, and I'm proud to endorse her."

"Representative Moran knows the people of Allston, Brighton, and Brookline want more from the Governor's Council," said Dolan. "His endorsement means a great deal to me, and I know it will mean a lot to the people of his district. I am very proud to have his support."

Dolan is challenging incumbent Marilyn Petitto Devaney in the Democratic primary

The primary is on September 6, 2022. For more information, go to MaraDolan.com.